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From: "Sanford, James" <jLsanford@deq.state.la.us> 
To: "Thomas O'Brien" <TJO@nrc.gov> 
Date: Mon, Nov 29, 1999 9:06 AM 
Subject: RE: Clarification of Response to SP-99-074 

the answer to question 43 should be Reg Guide 1.86.  

"- ----- Original Message ----
"> From: Thomas O'Brien [SMTP:TJO@nrc.gov] 
"> Sent: Wednesday, November 24, 1999 10:59 AM 
"> To: j-sanford@deq.state.Ia.us 
"> Subject: Clarification of Response to SP-99-074 

> Jim

"> As we discussed, I have excerpted your responses to SP-99-074 below.  
"> Please clarify if the criteria in Reg Guide 1.86 and the exempt 
"> concentration/quantity tables are used for the release of solid material.  
"> Also, if the exempt concentration/quantity table criteria are used for the 
"> release of solid material, how are they applied and is there any 
"> associated dose criteria? 

> Feel free to call if you have any questions.  

> Thank you, 

> LA Responses: 
> 

> 42. We have no definitions for effluent, transfer, and release limits.  
> Our definitions for waste, disposal, 
> and byproduct material are identical to the NRC definitions.  

> 43. The only criteria we have for the release of solid material are 
> the 
> exempt concentration and exempt 
> quantity tables, which are identical to the NRC.  

> 1. NRC criteria. Reg Guide 1.86 
> 2. Licensing actions and Regulations.  
> 3. MARSSIM 
> 4. Ludlum models 3, 5, 14, 19. and laborarory equipment (Ge-Li 
> detector 
> 5.N/A 
> 6. None.  

"> Tom O'Brien 
"> Office of State Programs 
"> USNRC 
"> 301-415-2308 
"> tjo@nrc.gov


